0 71	- DO
REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSPER OF INJECTION AUTHORIZATION OR TRANSFER OF SURFACE POND PERMIT	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S MARKET, ROOM 2078
Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer 10_01_00
(X) Oil Lease: No. of Wells 1 KCC WICHI	Lease Name L. Schartz
[] Gas Lease: No. of Wells **	Sec_ 17 T 20S R 12W W/B
	Legal Description of Lease:
[] Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. Spot Location: feet from N/S Line	NE/4 NE/4 SE/4
feet from E/W Line [] Enhanced Recovery Proj. Docket No Entire project: Yes/No	County Barton
Number of injection wells **	Production Zone(s) Arbuckle
Field Name Chase-Silica	Injection Zone(s) Arbuckle
Surface Pond Permit # PO2878 (API No. If Drill Pit)	2600 Feet from N/S Line of Section Section E/W Line of Section
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit D
**************	************
Past Operator's License No. 5568 Contac	t Person: A. J. Joiner
Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone:	316-793-7412
Midway Operating Co	
PO Box 1325 Date	10-09-00
Great Bend, KS 67530 Title President Signate	cure X
株式の中央	ARREST TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PR
New Operator's License No. 6039. Contact	t Person L. D. Davis
New Operator's Name and Address Phone L. D. Drilling Inc.	316-793-3051 ·
7 SW 26th Ave Oil/Ga	S Purchaser Cooperative Refining LL
Great Bend, KS 67530	10.00.00
page _	10-09-00
Title President Signat	cure x LDD avi
***************	*************
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request surface pond permit # PO2878 has been noted of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledge Corporation Commission records only and does not injection well(s) or pond permit.	, approved and duly recorded in the records towledgement of transfer pertains to Kanaza
	1)-71
as the new operator and may continue to new op	Drilling Inc is acknowledged as the erator of the above named lease containing rface pond permitted by # POZ878
. Recommended action	OCT 1 1 2000
Date	
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature. Ramons
EP&R 10/1/04 PROCT 0 8 2004 IC 10/8/04	Form T1 7/94

IED															1	WELL NO.	*LEASE NAME
				100	75						1				Drilled 1/82	API NO. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	L. Schartz
												7			2970	FOOTAGE	*LOCATION:
PSL/FNL	PSL/FNL	FSL/FNL	FSLXENE 330	FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE	ION: 17-20S-12W												
PEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	PEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	PEL/FWL	PEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	PEL/FWL	FEL/FWL	Circle PEL/RAM	LINE outh Line)	12W
						3									Oil	TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)	
													nic 4		Prod	WELL STATU (PROD/TA'D ABANDONED)	

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY

When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

RECEIVED
FEB 0 6 2004
KCC WICHITA

Direct
Invert
Indexed ()
Num_D
Cross 6

	State of Kansas Barton Co. SS.
	This instrument was filed for record on the
	at 4:200'clock PM. and duly recorded in book 590 of records
	Page 558 Fee \$ 8.00
,	Marcia G. Johnson Register of Deeds

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT the undersigned, <u>A. J. Joiner</u>, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Davis Energy LLC</u>, hereinafter called Assignee, <u>ALL working interest (.7910157 NRI)</u>, in and to the following:

L. Schartz Lease: Dated January 1, 1982, from LeRoy Schartz, et al, lessor, to Cascade
Oil Co., lessee, recorded in Book 403, page 146

insofar and only insofar as said lease covers:

Barton County, State of Kansas: Covering the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) (NE/4 of NE/4 of SE/4) of Section 17, Township 20 South, Range 12 West and containing 10 acres, more or less

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, used or obtained in connection therewith.

AND for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns that the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property is free and clear of all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that the lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been performed; and that the Assignor will indemnify and hold Assignee harmless from any and all claims arising from environmental damage occurring prior to the effective date hereof...

EXECUTED this ___9th__ day of October, 2000.

EFFECTIVE the 1st day of October, 2000.

A. J. Joiner	
STATE OF KANSAS; COUNTY OF BARTON; ss. ack	NOWLEDGMENT FOR COMPANY
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this	day of October, 2000, before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and	for the County and State aforesaid, came
, an officer of	, a
corporation of the State of Kansas, personally known to n	ne to be such officer, and to be the same perso

	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day ar
year last above written.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public:
STATE OF KANSAS; COUNTY OF I	BARTON; 88: ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL
undersigned, a Notary Public, duly com- Joiner to me personally known to be the	, that on this 9th day of October, 2000, before me, the missioned, in and for the County and State aforesaid, came A. e identical person who executed the within and foregoing owledged the execution of the same for his uses and purposes
therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREO	
therein set forth.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and the day are selected to the day are s